
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Flattop - US93 - 1.1 Mi. N. of JCT SH25 
Monday 1 July Thru Wednesday 31 July 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                     Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                              Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                          0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                          0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                          0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚***                                                                                                       7     7     0.27 
[16K-20K)     ‚*******************                                                                                      49    56     1.90 
[20K-24K)     ‚*********************************                                                                        85   141     3.30 
[24K-28K)     ‚*********************************************************************************                       208   349     8.07 
[28K-32K)     ‚*****************************************************************************************************   260   609    10.09 
[32K-36K)     ‚***********************************************************************************                     215   824     8.35 
[36K-40K)     ‚*************************************************************************                               187  1011     7.26 
[40K-44K)     ‚*********************************************************                                               146  1157     5.67 
[44K-48K)     ‚*********************************                                                                        86  1243     3.34 
[48K-52K)     ‚******************************************************                                                  138  1381     5.36 
[52K-56K)     ‚*********************************************                                                           115  1496     4.46 
[56K-60K)     ‚*************************************************************                                           158  1654     6.13 
[60K-64K)     ‚********************************************************                                                145  1799     5.63 
[64K-68K)     ‚*******************************************************                                                 141  1940     5.47 
[68K-72K)     ‚************************************************************************                                185  2125     7.18 
[72K-76K)     ‚********************************************************                                                143  2268     5.55 
[76K-80K)     ‚*******************************************                                                             112  2380     4.35 
[80K-84K)     ‚******************************                                                                           77  2457     2.99 
[84K-88K)     ‚****************                                                                                         40  2497     1.55 
[88K-92K)     ‚********                                                                                                 20  2517     0.78 
[92K-96K)     ‚************                                                                                             30  2547     1.16 
[96K-100K)    ‚****                                                                                                     11  2558     0.43 
[100K-105K)   ‚**                                                                                                        4  2562     0.16 
>= 105K       ‚*****                                                                                                    14  2576     0.54 
              ‚ 
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